NOV 0 8 2005

11-14-2005

COMMERCE ademark Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp.

RECORDATION FOR.	103440
TRADEMARKS	ONLY 18128

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Jet Aviation Holdings, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other	Name: Citicorp Trustee Company Limited Internal Address: Street Address: Citigroup Centre, 33 Canada Square City: Canary Wharf, London		
Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S.A. Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 2, 2005 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship ✓ Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing PRIVILEGED TRAVEL AN AFFORDABLE BUSINESS SOLUTION	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2793916, 1814067, 1941936 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jakub Maslikowski	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Street Address: Linklaters	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{215.00}{}\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
1345 Avenue of the Americas, 19th Floor City: New York Zio: 10105	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: NY Zip: 10105 Phone Number: 212-830-9541 Fax Number: 212-903-9100 Email Address: jakub.maslikowski@linklaters.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature Jakub Maslikowski Name of Person Signing Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet)	/// 0 7/ 0 5 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 18		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1/10/2005 ECOOPER 00000013 78464417

1 FC:8521 2 FC:8522

40.00 DP 175.00 DP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0124

ATTACHMENT TO

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Trademarks Only

1 Name of Additional Conveying Party:

Jet Aviation International, Inc.

Corporation - Florida

Citizenship: U.S.A.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of November 2, 2005, (this "Agreement") among Jet Aviation International Inc., a Florida corporation, and Jet Aviation Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), and Citicorp Trustee Company Limited ("CTCL") as security agent for the Secured Creditors (as defined in the Intercreditor Agreement referred to below) (herein in such capacity, the "Security Agent").

RECITALS

- (A) Igel Holding I AG, a joint stock corporation incorporated in Switzerland having its registered office at Untermüli 11, 6302 Zug ("Parent"), and certain subsidiaries and affiliates of Parent, including the Grantors, as Borrowers and Guarantors from time to time, Citigroup Global Markets Limited, Mizuho Corporate Bank Ltd. and The Royal Bank of Scotland PLC, Frankfurt Branch, as Mandated Lead Arrangers and Bookrunners, the financial institutions listed therein as Senior Lenders, Citibank International plc, as Senior Agent (herein in such capacity, the "Senior Agent"), CTCL, as Security Agent, and Citibank, N.A., as Issuing Bank, and certain other parties have entered into a CHF500,000,000 senior facilities agreement dated 2 September 2005 as amended and restated on 30 September 2005 (the "Senior Facility Agreement").
- (B) Parent and certain subsidiaries and affiliates of Parent, including the Grantors, as Borrowers and Guarantors from time to time, Citigroup Global Markets Limited, Mizuho Corporate Bank Ltd. and The Royal Bank of Scotland PLC, Frankfurt Branch, as Mandated Lead Arrangers and Bookrunners, the financial institutions listed therein as Mezzanine Lenders, The Royal Bank of Scotland plc, Franfurt Branch, as Mezzanine Agent (herein in such capacity, the "Mezzanine Agent"), the Security Agent and certain other parties have entered into a CHF160,000,000 mezzanine facility agreement dated dated 2 September 2005 as amended and restated on 30 September 2005 (the "Mezzanine Facility Agreement").
- (C) Parent, the Borrowers (as defined therein), the Guarantors (as defined therein), the Senior Lenders, the Mezzanine Lenders, the Intercompany Lenders (as defined therein) and the Intercompany Borrowers (as defined therein) and certain other parties have entered into an Intercreditor Agreement dated 2 September 2005 (the "Intercreditor Agreement").).
- (D) The Grantors are party to a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, in favor of the Security Agent (the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Agreement.
- (E) In consideration of the mutual conditions and agreements set forth in the Facility Agreements, the Pledge and Security Agreement and this Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1

SECTION 1 Defined Terms

Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Pledge and Security Agreement.

SECTION 2 Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral

(A) As security for the prompt and complete payment and performance in full when due (whether at stated maturity, by required prepayment, declaration, acceleration, demand or otherwise, including the payment of amounts that would become due but for the operation of the automatic stay under Section 362(a) of the Bankruptcy Code) of all First Lien Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby pledges, assigns, transfers and grants to the Security Agent, for its benefit and for the benefit of the First Lien Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in and Lien on all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all Intellectual Property Collateral, whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising and wherever located. (B) As security for the prompt and complete payment and performance in full when due (whether at stated maturity, by required prepayment, declaration, acceleration, demand or otherwise, including the payment of amounts that would become due but for the operation of the automatic stay under Section 362(a) of the Bankruptcy Code) of all Second Lien Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby pledges, assigns, transfers and grants to the Security Agent, for its benefit and for the benefit of the Mezzanine Finance Parties, a continuing security interest in and Lien on all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all Intellectual Property Collateral, whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising and wherever located.

"Intellectual Property Collateral" means each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under

- (a) all material Copyrights and Copyright Licenses to which it is a party, including those referred to on Schedule I hereto,
- (b) all material Patents and Patent Licenses to which it is a party, including those referred to on Schedule II hereto and
- (c) all material Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party, including those referred to on Schedule III hereto;
- (d) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each trademark and each trademark license;
 - (e) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- (f) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present, future (i) infringement or dilution of any (x) Copyright or Copyright Licensed under any Copyright License, (y) Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (z) Patent or Patent licensed under any Patent License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.

SECTION 3 Separate and Distinct Grants of Security

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this Section 2 or elsewhere in this Agreement, each Grantor and the Security Agent (on behalf of the Secured Creditors) acknowledge and agree that the Security Interests granted pursuant to this Agreement to the Security Agent (a) for the benefit of the First Lien Secured Parties securing the First Lien Secured Obligations, shall be a "first" priority

2

Security Interest in the Collateral, junior to no other Security Interests and (b) for the benefit of the Mezzanine Finance Parties and securing the Second Lien Secured Obligations, shall be a "second" priority Security Interest in the Collateral junior only to the Security Interest described in clause (a) above. The Security Interests granted to the Security Agent and all other rights and benefits afforded hereunder to the Secured Creditors are expressly subject to the terms and conditions of the Intercreditor Agreement. The grants of Security Interests hereunder constitute two separate and distinct grants of security: (1) the Security Interest in the Collateral granted to the First Lien Secured Parties securing the First Lien Secured Obligations and (2) the Security Interest in the Collateral granted to the Mezzanine Finance Parties securing the Second Lien Secured Obligations, and each such Security Interest shall constitute a Security Interest separate and apart (and of a different class and claim) from each other Security Interest.

SECTION 4 Certain Exclusions

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Collateral include and no Grantor shall be deemed to have granted a Security Interest in, any of its right, title or interest in any Intellectual Property if the grant of such Security Interest shall constitute or result in the abandonment of, invalidation of or rendering unenforceable any of its right, title or interest therein.

SECTION 5 Pledge and Security Agreement

The security interests granted pursuant to this Intellectual Property Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Security Agent pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Security Agent with respect to the security interests granted to them in the Intellectual Property Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 6 Governing Law

THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HERETO SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, SECTION 5-1401 OF THE NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW.

[Signature Page Follows]

A05601522

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized offer as of the date first set forth above. Very truly yours,

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL INC., as Grantor

Name: Theo Skulb

Title: Previolent / Director

JET AVIATION HOLDINGS, INC., as Grantor

Name: Theo Staulo

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

CITICORP TRUSTEE COMPANY LIMITED, as Security Agent

By

Name:

Title:

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE I

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

(A) REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

None

(B) COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

None

(C) COPYRIGHT LICENSES

None

A05601522

6

SCHEDULE II

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

(D) REGISTERED PATENTS

None

(E) PATENT APPLICATIONS

None

(F) PATENT LICENSES

None

SCHEDULE III

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

(G) REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

See attached

(H) TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See attached

(I) TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

October 20, 2005

page 1

TRADEMARK REPORT

DEER DESIGN JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

REG No: 1499552

01/31/94

Renewal Due:

01/31/04

ARGENTINA Servicemark

RENEWAL P.

Class: INT

39

our ref: 981,904

W JET REIBTION

DEER DESIGN

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

REG No: 1499551

Renewal Due:

01/31/04

ARGENTINA

Servicemark RENEWAL P.

Class: INT

37

our ref:

981,903

JET AVIATION AND DEER DEVICE

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

REG No: 1499549

01/31/94

Renewal Due:

ARGENTINA Servicemark

RENEWAL P.

Class: INT

37

our ref:

981,901

JET AVIATION AND DEER DEVICE

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

🕊 jet rvirtjon

≝ JET NVIREION

REG No: 1499550

01/31/94

Renewal Due:

01/31/04

01/31/04

ARGENTINA

Servicemark RENEWAL P.

Class: INT

39

our ref:

981,902

JET AVIATION AND DEER DEVICE

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

REG No: 18546 APP No: 97040815 05/21/97 04/08/97 Renewal Due: 04/08/07

ARUBA servicemark Registered

Classes: INT

37, 39

856,793

Goods: Repair, maintenance, completion, refurbishment, cleaning of aeroplanes; handling and clearance of aeroplanes; filing and service station services in class 37. Tourist agency services, escorting of passengers, transportation of travellers, booking agency services for travel tour operating, transportation of passengers and goods by land, air or water, hiring, chartering and leasing of aeroplanes including air taxi-flights, packaging of goods. warehousing services, organizing and arranging of excursions, sight-seeing tours and voyages, coordination, management and consultancy in airline-business in class 39.

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

October 20, 2005

page 2

TRADEMARK REPORT

JET AVIATION AND DEER DEVICE

BOLIVIA

our ref:

LET HVIRTION

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

REG No: 68932 APP No: 77520

11/16/98 10/28/97 Renewal Due:

11/16/08

Servicemark

Registered

Class: Int

39

718,639

Services: Agency services, escorting of passengers, transportation of travellers, booking agency services for travel tour operating, transportation of passengers and goods by land. air or water, hiring, chartering and leasing of aeroplanes including air taxi-flights, packaging of goods, warehousing services, organising and arranging of excursions, sight-seeing tours and voyages, coordination, management and consultancy in airline-business.

JET AVIATION AND DEER DEVICE

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

37

BOLIVIA servicemark

<u> LEI RVIPTION</u>

REG No: 68904

Renewal Due:

Registered

APP No: 77519

Class: INT

11/16/08

856,795

Services: Repair, maintenance, completion, refurbishment, cleaning of aeroplanes; handling and clearance of aeroplanes; filing-and service-station services in class 37

JET AVIATION AND DEER DEVICE

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

11/03/99

BRAZIL TRADEMARK

L ILL BUIRTION

REG No: 820124451 APP No: 820124451

07/10/97

Renewal Due:

our ref:

Registered

Class: LOC

our ref.

856,796

Services: Repair, maintenance and cleaning services of vehicles, motors and their parts.

----Sub class 37.43.

JET AVIATION AND DEER DEVICE

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

REG No: 820124443 APP No: 820124443 09/10/02

Renewal Due:

BRAZIL Trademark Registered

07/10/97

09/10/12

11/03/09

857,449

Class: INT

Services: Cargo transportation services, storage and packing of goods in general; Passenger transportation, travel and tourism services; Auxilliary services for transportation in

general and for storage.

JET AVIATION AND DEER DEVICE

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC

10/19/99

Renewal Due:

10/19/09

BRAZIL Servicemark Registered

APP No: 820124435 Class: LOC

REG No: 820124435

07/10/98

857,450 our ref:

Services: Rental and adminstration services of mobile real estate in general.

-Subclass 40.20.

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

October 20, 2005

page 3

TRADEMARK REPORT

JET AVIATION AND DEER DEVICE

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

CHILE

Servicemark App. Pending

L JET RVIRTION

APP No: 701118

08/26/05

741,118

Classes: Int

37, 39 Services: Repair, maintenance, completion, refurbishment, cleaning of aeroplanes; handling and clearance of aeroplanes; filing-and service-station services in Class 37; Tourist agency services, escorting of passengers, transportation of travellers, booking agency services for travel tour operating, transportation of passengers and goods by land, air or water, hiring, chartering and leasing of aeroplanes and vehicles, including air taxi-flights, packaging of

goods, warehousing services, organising and arranging of excursions, sight-seeing tours and voyages, coordination, management and consultancy in airline-business in Class 39.

JET AVIATION AND DEER DEVICE

COLOMBIA

JEZRVINIJON

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

REG No: 202700 APP No: 97/008015

10/31/97 04/24/97 Renewal Due:

Servicemark Registered

Class: INT

856,798

Services: Repair, maintenance, completion, refurbishment, cleaning of aeroplanes, handling and clearance of aeroplanes, filing and service-station services.

JET AVIATION AND DEER DEVICE

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

REG No: 87211

01/27/99

04/26/07

10/31/07

PANAMA Servicemark Registered

<u>L iet avirtior</u>

APP No: 087211

04/29/97

Renewal Due:

Class: INT

our ref:

860,408

Services: Tourist agency services, escorting of passengers, transporation of travellers, booking agency services for travel tour operating, transportation of passengers and goods by land, air or water, hiring, chartening and leasing of aeroplanes including air taxi-flights, packaging of goods, warehousing services, organising and arranging of excursions, sight -seeing tours and voyages, coordination, management and consultancy in airline-business in class 39.

JET AVIATION AND DEER DEVICE

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

04/15/99

Renewal Due:

PANAMA Servicemark Registered

LIEI RYLRIION

APP No: 087209

REG No: 87209

04/29/97

04/29/07

Class: INT

856,799

Services: Repair, maintenance, completion, refurbishment, cleaning of aeroplanes; handling and clearance of aeroplanes; filling-and service-station services in class 37.

JET AVIATION AND DEER DEVICE

PERU

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC. 05/27/97

REG No: 10872 APP No: 9731419

02/04/97

Renewal Due:

05/27/07

Servicemark Registered

L IET RVIRTION

Class: INT

our ref: 856,800

Services: Tourist agency services, escorting of passengers, transporation of travellers, booking agency services for travel tour operating, transportation of passengers and goods by land, air or water, hiring, chartering and leasing of aeroplanes including air taxi-flights, packaging of goods, warehousing services, organising and arranging of excursions, sight -seeing tours and voyages, coordination, management and consultancy in airline-business

in class 39.

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

October 20, 2005

page 4

TRADEMARK REPORT

JET AVIATION AND DEER DEVICE

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

PERU Trademark

867,565

<u>L JET AVERTION</u>

REG No: 10766

APP No: 971418

05/19/97 02/04/97 Renewal Due:

05/19/07

Registered

Class: INT

37

our ref:

Goods: Repair, maintenance, completion, refurbishment, cleaning of aeroplanes; handling and clearance of aeroplanes; filling and service-station services

JET AVIATION AND DEER DEVICE

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

PUERTO RICO

K JELAVIRIJON

REG No: 41108

Class: Int.

04/09/99

Renewal Due:

Registered

APP No: NONE

08/20/97

08/20/07

our ref:

719,051

Servicemark

Services: Tourist agency services, escorting of passengers, transportation of travellers booking agency services for travel tour operating, transportation of passengers and goods by land, air or water, hiring, chartering and leasing of aeroplanes including air taxi-flights. packaging of goods, warehousing services, organising and arranging of excursions, sight -seeing tours and voyages, coordination, management and consultancy in airline-business in Class 39.

 Based on Intent to Use. -Use Affidavit filed 2002.

JET AVIATION AND DEER DEVICE

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

37

PUERTO RICO

Servicemark Registered

W JET AVIRTION

REG No: 41105

APP No: NONE

Class: Int

04/09/99 08/20/97 Renewal Due:

08/20/07

856 801

our ref: Services: Repair, maintenance, completion, refurbishment, cleaning of aeroplanes; filling and service station services in class 37.

---Based on intent to use.

-Use Affidavit filed 2002

DEER DESIGN

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

UNITED STATES

Trademark

REG No: 2793916 APP No: 76/420804

12/16/03 05/28/02 Renewal Due:

12/16/13

Registered

Classes: INT

7, 9, 12, 17

USE AFF. DUE 12/16/09

> our ref: 730,041

Goods: Machine parts, namely, parts used in machinery for sinking and wire electrical discharge machining, milling, drilling and grinding machines; C-axes; rotary dividing tables-linear and disk tool magazines for automatic tool change; handling machines for automatic loading of machines with workpieces and tools, in class 7; Software for the organization and automation of production in the field of flexible manufacturing; software designed for specific production structures and layouts to allow the user to control the automation, planning, control and documentation of all kinds of flexible manufacturing installations, in class 9; Rod ends and spherical bearings for static and dynamic power transmissions for land vehicles, in class 12; Axial shaft seals made of plastic for use in manufacturing, in class 17.

-First use March 1983; in commerce 1992

-Owner of United States Reg. nos. 1814067 and 1941936

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

October 20, 2005

page 5

TRADEMARK REPORT

DEER DESIGN

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

UNITED STATES

servicemark

REG No: 1814067 APP No: 74/325518 12/28/03 10/23/92 12/28/13

Registered

ORG No: 1814067

12/28/93

client ref: us/ap our ref: 835.692

Classes: Int.

37, 39

Services: Repair, cleaning and maintenance of aeroplanes and

ars, garage services for vehicle repair and maintenance, in class 37; tourist agency services , escorting of passengers, transportation of travellers, booking agency services for travel, transsportation of passengers and goods by land, air or water, hiring and chartering of aeroplanes and vehicles, packaging of goods, warehousing services, organising and

Renewal Due:

arranging of excursions, sight-seeing tours and voyages, in class 39. --First use July 4, 1967, in commerce December 31, 1967.

----Sec. 8/15 filed and accepted June 22, 1999.

JET AVIATION AND DEER DEVICE

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

REG No: 1941936 12/19/95

APP No: 74/325517 10/23/92 Renewal Due: 12/19/05 **UNITED STATES** Servicemark

RENEWAL P.

SET RESERVIOR

client ref: M92-161/ 835.691

Classes: Int.

37, 39

Services: Repair, cleaning and maintenance of aeroplanes and cars; garage services for vehicle repair and maintenance; tourist agency services; escorting of passengers, in Class 37; tourist agency services; escorting of passengers, transporation

of travelers; booking agency services for travel; transportation of passengers and goods by land, air or water; hiring and chartering of aeroplanes and vehicles; packaging of goods; warehousing services; organising and arranging of excursions; sightseeing tours and

voyages, in Class 39.

-First Use July 4, 1967; in Commoerce December 31, 1967.

—Sec 8/15 filed and accepted August 23, 2001.

JET AVIATION AND DEER DEVICE

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

REG No: 293537

11/21/97

Renewal Due:

URUGUAY servicemark

Registered

<u> LET RUIBTION</u>

APP No: 293537

02/25/97

11/21/07

dient ref: M92-161/

856 802

Classes: INT

37, 39

Services: Repair, maintenance, completion, refurbishment, cleaning of aeroplanes; handling and clearance of aeroplanes; filing-and service-station services in class 37; Tourist agency services; escorting of passengers, transporation of travelers; booking agency services for travel; transportation of passengers and goods by land, air or water; hiring and chartering and leasing of aeroplanes including air taxi-flights, packaging of goods, warehousing services, organising and arranging of excursions, sight-seeing tours and voyages,

coordination, management and consultancy in airline-business in class 39.

JET AVIATION AND DEER DEVICE

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

US VIRGIN ISLANDS

Trademark RENEWAL P.

L JET AVIATION

REG No: 6463

12/19/95

Renewal Due:

12/19/05

Classes: LOC

our ref: 856,803

Services: Repair, maintenance, completion, refurbishment, cleaning of aeroplanes; handling and clearance of aeroplanes; filing-and service-station services in class 37; tourist agency services, escorting of passengers, transporation of travellers, booking agency services for travel tour operating, transportation of passengers and goods by land, air or water, hiring. chartering and leasing of aeroplanes including air taxi-flights, packaging of goods; warehousing services, organising and arranging of excursions, sightseeing tours and voyages, coordination, management and consultancy in airline-business in class 39.

-Based on United States Reg. No. 1941936

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

October 20, 2005

page 6

TRADEMARK REPORT

DEER DESIGN

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

VENEZUELA

Servicemark App. Pending

740,193

Class: Int

37

our ref:

Construction and repair of motor vehicles, airplanes, and their parts; repair, maintenance, completion, refurbishment, cleaning of airplanes; handling and clearance of airplanes; filling

and service-station services.

DEER DESIGN

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

VENEZUELA

Servicemark App. Pending

Class: Int

our ref:

740,202

Tourist agency services, escorting of passengers, transportation of travellers, booking agency services for travel tour operating, transportation of passengers and goods by land, air or water, hiring, chartering and leasing of airplanes and vehicles including air taxi flights, packaging of goods, warehousing services, organizing and arranging of excursions, sight seeing tours and voyages, coordination, management and consultancy in airline business.

DEER DESIGN

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

REG No: P181119 APP No: 23048/1993 09/01/95 12/22/93 Renewal Due:

08/31/05

VENEZUELA

Trademark RENEWAL P.

Class: INT

12

Goods: Aviation apparatus.

our ref:

985,328

JET AVIATION AND DEER DEVICE

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

VENEZUELA

Servicemark App. Pending

L JET AVIATION

Class: Int

our ref:

740,194

Construction and repair of motor vehicles, airplanes, and their parts; repair, maintenance, completion, refurbishment, cleaning of airplanes; handling and clearance of airplanes; filling

and service-station services.

JET AVIATION AND DEER DEVICE

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

VENEZUELA

Servicemark App. Pending

JEI AVIRTIQA

Class: Int

39

740,204

Tourist agency services, escorting of passengers, transportation of travellers, booking agency services for travel tour operating, transportation of passengers and goods by land, air or water, hiring, chartering and leasing of airplanes and vehicles including air taxi flights, packaging of goods, warehousing services, organizing and arranging of excursions, sight seeing tours and voyages, coordination, management and consultancy in airline business.

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

October 20, 2005

page 7

TRADEMARK REPORT

JET AVIATION AND DEER DEVICE

VENEZUELA

Trademark RENEWAL P.

JET AVIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC. REG No: P181120 APP No: 23049/1993

09/01/95 12/22/93 Renewal Due: 08/31/05

JET BVIRTION

Class: INT

12

Goods: Aviation apparatus.

our ref:

985,329

Trademark/Trademark Application	Reg. No./Serial No.	Reg. Date/Filing Date
PRIVILEGED TRAVEL	Serial No. 78464417	August 9, 2004
AN AFFORDABLE BUSINESS SOLUTION		
WINGS & WHEELS	Serial No. 78594326	March 24, 2005
FLIGHT ATTENDANT OF THE YEAR AWARD	Serial No. 78594379	March 24, 2005
AIRCRAFT SOLUTIONS PLUS	Serial No. 78663439	July 5, 2005
PRIVILEGED ALLIANCE	Serial No. 78670167	July 14, 2005

11

1